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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1208 12/07/2022 1,213.53 (1,213.53)
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 8 2022 12 PR 271 12/08/2022 46,536.16 (47,749.69)
PR25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 8 2022 12 PR 271 12/08/2022 46,536.16 (1,213.53)
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EP 12 7 22 12 JE 990 12/08/2022 1,213.53 0.00
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1212 12/14/2022 31,323.36 (31,323.36)
TO CHECKING AB 12A - TO CHECKING AB 12A 12 14 12 JE 992 12/14/2022 31,323.36 0.00
2022
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1214 12/15/2022 713.27 713.27
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1220 12/20/2022 1,459.40 (746.13)
PR 26 - PAYROLL # 26 12 22 2022 12 PR 272 12/20/2022 44,770.98 44,024.85
PR 26 - PAYROLL # 26 12 22 2022 12 PR 272 12/20/2022 44,770.98 (746.13)
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EP 12/20/2022 12 JE 993 12/20/2022 1,459.40 713.27
WRITE OFF AP CHECKS 11544 11707 11738 12467 - JE 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 713.27 0.00
12 21 2022
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1222 12/30/2022 24,657.52 (24,657.52)
TO CHECKING AB 12B - TO CHECKING AB 12 B 2022 12 JE 996 12/30/2022 24,657.52 0.00
VOID CHECK 14325 DUPLICATE REFUND - ME 12 30 12 JE 997 12/30/2022 100.00 (100.00)
2022
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1223 12/30/2022 100.00 0.00
Fohkk Ending Balance - - - - 150,774.22 150,774.22 0.00
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 2,011,304.40
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 8 2022 12 PR 271 12/08/2022 46,536.16 1,964,768.24
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EP 12 7 22 12 JE 990 12/08/2022 1,213.53 1,963,554.71
TO CHECKING AB 12A - TO CHECKING AB 12A 12 14 12 JE 992 12/14/2022 31,323.36 1,932,231.35
2022
266 DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 213,766.35 2,145,997.70
PR 26 - PAYROLL # 26 12 22 2022 12 PR 272 12/20/2022 44,770.98 2,101,226.72
TO CHECKING EP - TO CHECKING EP 12/20/2022 12 JE 993 12/20/2022 1,459.40 2,099,767.32
BOND PRIN & INTER PAY - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 50,312.50 2,049,454.82
CLARKSON SHARE OF LIBRARY REPAIR - JE 12 21 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 1,236.33 2,050,691.15
2022
GAS CHARGES - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 2,140.25 2,048,550.90
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 265,000.00 1,783,550.90
TOWN JUSTICES NOV COURT FUNDS - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 2,343.00 1,785,893.90
WRITE OFF AP CHECKS 11544 11707 11738 12467 - JE 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 713.27 1,786,607.17
12 21 2022
267 DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 10,539.69 1,797,146.86
VILL OF BROCK SHARE OF LIBRARY REPAIRS - T & A 12 JE 995 12/29/2022 1,236.33 1,798,383.19
JOURNAL ENTRIES 12/29
CANANDAIGU BANK INTEREST - YEAR END JE 12 30 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 239.34 1,798,622.53
2022
268 DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 268 12/30/2022 721.00 1,799,343.53
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A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
HANDBOOK & FSA FEE - ME 12 30 2022 12 JE 997 12/30/2022 440.47 1,798,903.06
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 1,505.74 1,800,408.80
TO CHECKING AB 12 B 2022 12 JE 996 12/30/2022 24,657.52 1,775,751.28
VOID CHECK 14325 DUPLICATE REFUND - ME 12 30 12 JE 997 12/30/2022 100.00 1,775,851.28
2022
Hokk Ending Balance - - - - 232,401.05 467,854.17 1.775,851.28
A.0210 PETTY CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 710.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 710.00
A.0231 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES Beginning Balance - - - - 289,851.99
COMMUNITY CENTER
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 75,000.00 364,851.99
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 230.48 365,082.47
. Ending Balance - - - - 75.230.48 0.00 365,082.47
A.0231.010 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. PARKS Beginning Balance - - - - 254,693.26
AND RECREATION
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 100,000.00 354,693.26
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 224.18 354,917.44
b Ending Balance - - - - 100,224.18 0.00 354,917.44
A.0231.100 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 154,954.42
RESERVES.WORKERS COMP
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 97.90 155,052.32
. Ending Balance - - - - 97.90 0.00 155,052.32
A.0231.101 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES. INFO Beginning Balance - - - - 22,643.61
TECHNOLOGY HlI
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 5,000.00 27,643.61
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 17.50 27,661.11
o Ending Balance - - - - 5,017.50 0.00 27,661.11
A.0231.200 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 54,636.87
RESERVES.VEHICLES HV
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 10,000.00 64,636.87
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 40.83 64,677.70
. Ending Balance - - - - 10,040.83 0.00 64,677.70
A.0231.201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. Beginning Balance - - - - 375,937.22
BUILDINGS
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 75,000.00 450,937.22
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 284.87 451,222.09
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A.0231.201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES..
BUILDINGS
o Ending Balance - - - - 75,284.87 0.00 451,222.09
A.0231.400 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 25,952.09
RESERVES.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 16.40 25,968.49
. Ending Balance - - - - 16.40 0.00 25,968.49
A.0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0410 DUE FROM STATE AND FEDERAL, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0480 PREPAID EXPENSES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 2,511,003.00
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3720 12/30/2022 2,500.00 2,513,503.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3724 12/30/2022 10,500.00 2,524,003.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3726 12/30/2022 5,500.00 2,529,503.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3729 12/30/2022 750.00 2,530,253.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
o Ending Balance - - - - 19.250.00 0.00 2,530,253.00
A.0522 EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - 3,789,720.73
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5182.400 -- ELECTRIC BILL - 12 AP 1207 12/07/2022 1,213.53 3,790,934.26
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9030.800, A.1110.100, 12 PR 271 12/08/2022 46,536.16 3,837,470.42
A.7310.100, A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.9035.800,
A.1010.100, A.1220.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100,
A.1355.100, A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1620.100,
A.1621.100, A.1622.100, A.3510.100, A.5010.100 -- PR 25
- PAYROLL # 25 12 8 2022
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1220.400, A.1670.400, 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 30,513.36 3,867,983.78

A.1670.400, A.1622.400, A.7110.400, A.1620.400,
A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.7620.401, A.1440.400,
A.1620.400, A.1622.400, A.5132.400, A.1410.400,
A.7140.400, A.1622.401, A.7140.400, A.1670.400,
A.1680.400, A.1010.400, A.1620.400, A.7110.400,
A.7110.400, A.1355.400, A.1620.400, A.1622.400,
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A.0522

EXPENDITURES

A.5132.400, A.7110.400, A.8810.400, A.1620.400,
A.1670.400, A.5132.400, A.5132.400, A.7110.400,
A.5132.400, A.5132.400, A.7310.400, A.1420.400,
A.7310.400, A.1110.400, A.1680.400, A.1110.400,
A.1310.400, A.7140.400, A.7620.401, A.7310.400,
A.1622.400, A.1670.400, A.7310.400, A.1610.400,
A.5010.400, A.1410.400 -- PROCESS PR 23 & 24 -
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1450.400 -- FROM CANCEL OF
DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 201543;
SMITHGALL, CORRINE

POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- FROM CANCEL OF
DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 210762;
ALVAREZ, ANTONIO

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.5132.400 -- GAS
BILL - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.100, A.1220.100,
A.1010.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,
A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.9035.800, A.1620.100,
A.1622.100, A.3510.100, A.9030.800, A.5010.100,
A.1110.100, A.7310.100, A.7020.100 -- PR 26 - PAYROLL
#26 12 22 2022

POSTED FROM CHILD A.9710.602, A.8810.400,
A.9710.702, A.1450.400, A.7310.400 -- PRINCIPAL PAY -
JE 12 21 2022

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1010.400, A.1220.400 --
HANDBOOK FEE - ME 12 30 2022

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.7310.400,
A.5132.400, A.1622.400, A.1621.401, A.1622.401,
A.5132.400, A.7310.400, A.7620.401, A.1620.400,
A.1622.400, A.8090.400, A.8090.400, A.7310.400,
A.7110.400, A.8090.400, A.7310.400, A.7620.400,
A.1440.400, A.1621.401, A.7310.400, A.1622.401,
A.1620.401, A.8090.400, A.8090.400, A.7310.400,
A.7310.400, A.5010.400, A.7310.400, A.7110.402,
A.1910.400, A.5132.400, A.1330.400, A.7020.400,
A.1670.400, A.1410.400, A.7620.400, A.7620.401,
A.1355.400, A.7020.400, A.1670.400, A.1110.400,
A.7620.400, A.1310.400, A.7310.400, A.7140.400,
A.7620.401, A.1610.400, A.1622.401 -- RUBBER MATS
HALLWAY SR ROOM - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.100, A.7110.100,
A.9030.800, A.9035.800, A.8810.100, A.7020.100,
A.5010.100, A.1622.100, A.1621.100, A.1620.100,
A.1410.100, A.1310.100, A.1110.100, A.1220.400,
A.1620.400, A.1440.400, A.7110.400, A.8810.400,
A.5132.400, A.1622.400, A.1610.400, A.1330.400,
A.5132.400 -- ALL STAFF ENCUMBERED PR 1 - YEAR
END JE 12 30 2022

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

AP

AP

AP

PR

JE

JE

AP

JE

1217

1218

1219

272

994

997

1221

999

12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/20/2022

12/20/2022

12/21/2022

12/30/2022

12/30/2022

12/30/2022

1,459.40

44,770.98

52,940.75

440.47

22,028.64

23,668.24

263.00

225.00

3,867,720.78

3,867,495.78

3,868,955.18

3,913,726.16

3,966,666.91

3,967,107.38

3,989,136.02

4,012,804.26
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A.0522 EXPENDITURES
b Ending Balance - - - - 223,571.53 488.00 4,012,804.26
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 255,432.00
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3669 12/30/2022 4,200.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3681 12/30/2022 380.00 259,252.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3682 12/30/2022 380.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3683 12/30/2022 300.00 259,332.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3684 12/30/2022 300.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3685 12/30/2022 4,500.00 255,132.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3686 12/30/2022 4,500.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3687 12/30/2022 1,000.00 258,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3688 12/30/2022 1,000.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3689 12/30/2022 1,000.00 258,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3690 12/30/2022 1,000.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3691 12/30/2022 3,000.00 256,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3692 12/30/2022 3,000.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3693 12/30/2022 4,000.00 255,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3694 12/30/2022 4,000.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3695 12/30/2022 1,000.00 258,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3696 12/30/2022 1,000.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3697 12/30/2022 1,000.00 258,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3698 12/30/2022 1,000.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3699 12/30/2022 4,650.00 254,982.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3700 12/30/2022 4,650.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3701 12/30/2022 200.00 259,432.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3702 12/30/2022 200.00 259,632.00
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A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3703 12/30/2022 100.00 259,532.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3704 12/30/2022 100.00 259,632.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3705 12/30/2022 4,200.00 255,432.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3706 12/30/2022 750.00 256,182.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3717 12/30/2022 1,483,989.00 1,740,171.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3720 12/30/2022 2,500.00 1,737,671.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3721 12/30/2022 150.00 1,737,821.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3722 12/30/2022 1,150.00 1,738,971.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3723 12/30/2022 1,200.00 1,740,171.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3724 12/30/2022 10,500.00 1,729,671.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3725 12/30/2022 10,500.00 1,740,171.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3726 12/30/2022 5,500.00 1,734,671.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3727 12/30/2022 2,500.00 1,737,171.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3728 12/30/2022 3,000.00 1,740,171.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1160 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3729 12/30/2022 750.00 1,739,421.00
RESOLUTION 12/29
ek Ending Balance - - - - 1,528,569.00 44,580.00 1.739,421.00
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 1207 12/07/2022 1,213.53 (1,213.53)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1208 12/07/2022 1,213.53 0.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 31,323.36 (31,323.36)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1212 12/14/2022 31,323.36 0.00
200613 MCGILL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 200613; 12 AP 1215 12/15/2022 25.27 25.27
MCGILL, LESHA
201519 MANCINI - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 201519; 12 AP 1216 12/15/2022 200.00 225.27
MANCINI, NICOLE
201543 SMITHGALL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 201543; 12 AP 1217 12/15/2022 263.00 488.27
SMITHGALL, CORRINE
210762 ALVAREZ - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 210762; 12 AP 1218 12/15/2022 225.00 713.27
ALVAREZ, ANTONIO
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1214 12/15/2022 713.27 0.00
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A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 1219 12/20/2022 1,459.40 (1,459.40)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1220 12/20/2022 1,459.40 0.00
A FUND ENCUMBRANCES - YEAR END JE 12 30 2022 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 3,453.14 (3,453.14)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 1221 12/30/2022 24,657.52 (28,110.66)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1222 12/30/2022 24,657.52 (3,453.14)
221510 CHILDS - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 221510; 12 AP 1224 12/30/2022 100.00 (3,353.14)
CHILDS, JANICE
PR 1 A FUND ENCUMBERED - YEAR END JE 12 30 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 20,215.10 (23,568.24)
2022
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 12 AP 1223 12/30/2022 100.00 (23,668.24)
ik Ending Balance - - - - 59,467.08 83,135.32 (23.668.24)
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - 644.66
CLARKSON SHARE OF LIBRARY REPAIRS - JE 12 21 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 1,236.33 (591.67)
2022
RECORD SHARE OF OCT 2022 COURT FUNDS - JE 12 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 787.00 195.33
21 2022
TOWN JUSTICES NOV COURT FUNDS - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 2,343.00 (2,147.67)
VILL OF BROCK SHARE - T & A JOURNAL ENTRIES 12 JE 995 12/29/2022 1,236.33 (3,384.00)
12/29
221614 CHURCHVILLE ELECTRIC, INC. - SEYMOUR LIBRARY 12 AP 1221 12/30/2022 503.88 (2,880.12)
REPAIRS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
SHARE OF NOV 2022 COURT FUNDS - ME 12 30 2022 12 JE 997 12/30/2022 1,294.00 (1,586.12)
221627 OFFICE OF THE STATE COMPTROLLER - SHARE OF 12 AP 1221 12/30/2022 1,049.00 (537.12)
NOV COURT FUNDS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
221596 OFFICE OF THE STATE COMPTROLLER - SHARE OF 12 AP 1221 12/30/2022 1,041.00 503.88
OCT 2022 COURT FUNDS - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 4,674.88 4,815.66 503.88
A.0806 NONSPENDABLE FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0814 WORKERS COMP RESERVE Beginning Balance - - - - (154,576.14)
TO ADJUST RESERVE FUND BAL INT - YEAR END JE 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 476.18 (155,052.32)
12 30 2022
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 476.18 (155,052.32)
A.0870 GENERAL RESERVE COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - (1,360,323.70)
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 75,000.00 (1,435,323.70)
TO ADJUST RESERVE FUND BAL CAP PROJECTS - 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 1,071,488.93 (363,834.77)
YEAR END JE 12 30 2022
ok Ending Balance - - - - 1,071,488.93 75,000.00 (363,834.77)
A.0870.200 GENERAL RESERVE.PARKS AND RECREATION Beginning Balance - - - - (411,267.14)
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A.0870.200 GENERAL RESERVE.PARKS AND RECREATION
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 100,000.00 (511,267.14)
TO ADJUST RESERVE FUND BALANCE CAP PROJE - 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 156,349.70 (354,917.44)
YEAR END JE 12 30 2022
ok Ending Balance - - - - 156,349.70 100,000.00 (354.917.44)
A.0872 RESERVE FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION HW Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0878 CAPITAL RESERVE VEHICLES HV Beginning Balance - - - - (54,503.65)
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 10,000.00 (64,503.65)
TO ADJUST RESERVE FUND BAL INT - YEAR END JE 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 174.05 (64,677.70)
12 30 2022
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 10,174.05 (64,677.70)
A.0878.100 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0878.200 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.INFO TECHNOLOGY Beginning Balance - - - - (22,587.83)
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 5,000.00 (27,587.83)
TO ADJUST RESERVE FUND BAL INT - YEAR END JE 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 73.28 (27,661.11)
12 30 2022
A.0878.201 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE..BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - (375,019.27)
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 75,000.00 (450,019.27)
TO ADJUST RESERVE FUND BAL INT - YEAR END JE 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 1,202.82 (451,222.09)
12 30 2022
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 76,202.82 (451,222.09)
A.0878.400 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - (25,888.77)
TO ADJUST RESERVE FUND BAL INT - YEAR END JE 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 79.72 (25,968.49)
12 30 2022
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 79.72 (25,968.49)
A.0880 RESERVE FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY HI Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0882 RESERVE FOR BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00

A.0884

RESERVE FOR JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
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A.0884 RESERVE FOR JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED Beginning Balance - - - - (847,486.64)
TO RESERVES PER RESOLUTION - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 265,000.00 (582,486.64)
TO ADJUST RESERVE FUND BAL CAP PROJECTS - 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 1,227,838.63 (1,810,325.27)
YEAR END JE 12 30 2022
TO ADJUST RESERVE FUND BALANCES - YEAR END 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 2,006.05 (1,808,319.22)
JE 12 30 2022
Hokk Ending Balance - - - - 267,006.05 1,227,838.63 (1,808.310.22)
A.0914 APPROPRIATED ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (2,766,435.00)
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3669 12/30/2022 4,200.00 (2,770,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3681 12/30/2022 380.00 (2,770,255.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3682 12/30/2022 380.00 (2,770,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3683 12/30/2022 300.00 (2,770,335.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3684 12/30/2022 300.00 (2,770,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3685 12/30/2022 4,500.00 (2,766,135.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3686 12/30/2022 4,500.00 (2,770,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3687 12/30/2022 1,000.00 (2,769,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3688 12/30/2022 1,000.00 (2,770,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3689 12/30/2022 1,000.00 (2,769,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3690 12/30/2022 1,000.00 (2,770,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3691 12/30/2022 3,000.00 (2,767,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3692 12/30/2022 3,000.00 (2,770,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3693 12/30/2022 4,000.00 (2,766,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3694 12/30/2022 4,000.00 (2,770,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3695 12/30/2022 1,000.00 (2,769,635.00)
RESOLUTION 12/29
POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ. 1159 - BUD MODS PER 12 CNTL 3696 12/30/2022 1,000.00 (2,770,635.00)
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Period
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Trans
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Balance

A.0960

A.0980

APPROPRIATIONS
RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

POSTED FROM BUDGET ADJ.

RESOLUTION 12/29

REVENUES

1159 - BUD MODS PER

1159 - BUD MODS PER

1159 - BUD MODS PER

1159 - BUD MODS PER

1159 - BUD MODS PER

1159 - BUD MODS PER

1159 - BUD MODS PER

1159 - BUD MODS PER

1159 - BUD MODS PER

1160 - BUD MODS PER

1160 - BUD MODS PER

1160 - BUD MODS PER

1160 - BUD MODS PER

1160 - BUD MODS PER

1160 - BUD MODS PER

1160 - BUD MODS PER

1160 - BUD MODS PER

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000 -- BBALL REFUND - BATCH

VOUCHER POSTING

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- FROM CANCEL OF

DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 200613;

MCGILL, LESHA

POSTED FROM CHILD A.2027.000 -- FROM CANCEL OF

DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 201519;

MANCINI, NICOLE

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

CNTL

Fkkk

12 AP

12

AP

12 AP

3697 12/30/2022
3698 12/30/2022
3699 12/30/2022
3700 12/30/2022
3701 12/30/2022
3702 12/30/2022
3703 12/30/2022
3704 12/30/2022
3705 12/30/2022
3706 12/30/2022
3717 12/30/2022
3721 12/30/2022
3722 12/30/2022
3723 12/30/2022
3725 12/30/2022
3727 12/30/2022

3728 12/30/2022

Ending Balance - - - -
Beginning Balance - - - -
1211 12/14/2022

1215 12/15/2022

1216 12/15/2022

Debit Credit
1,000.00
1,000.00
4,650.00
4,650.00
200.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
4,200.00
750.00
1,483,989.00
150.00
1,150.00
1,200.00
10,500.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
25,330.00 1,528,569.00
810.00
25.27
200.00

(2,769,635.00)
(2,770,635.00)
(2,765,985.00)
(2,770,635.00)
(2,770,435.00)
(2,770,635.00)
(2,770,535.00)
(2,770,635.00)
(2,766,435.00)
(2,767,185.00)
(4,251,174.00)
(4,251,324.00)
(4,252,474.00)
(4,253,674.00)
(4,264,174.00)
(4,266,674.00)

(4,269,674.00)

(4,269,674.00)
(3,729,396.11)

(3,728,586.11)

(3,728,611.38)

(3,728,811.38)
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A.0980 REVENUES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2192.000, A.3005.000, 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 213,766.35 (3,942,577.73)
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.1255.000,
A.1550.000, A.2540.000, A.2544.000, A.2026.000,
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2401.000, A.2192.000,
A.2770.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000 -- A2192
- 22958 - DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2027.000, A.2001.000 -- WRITE 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 225.27 (3,942,352.46)
OFF AP CHECKS - JE 12 21 2022
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2610.000, A.2701.000 -- 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 1,500.27 (3,943,852.73)
RECORD SHARE OF OCT COURT FUNDS - JE 12 21
2022
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2001.000, 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 10,539.69 (3,954,392.42)
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2192.000, A.2192.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000,
A.2190.000, A.2192.000 -- A2001 - 22984 - DETAIL GR
POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- FROM CANCEL OF 12 AP 1224 12/30/2022 100.00 (3,954,492.42)
DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 221510;
CHILDS, JANICE
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- REFUND 12 AP 1221 12/30/2022 35.00 (3,954,457.42)
PAINTING CLASS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2027.000, 12 GR 268 12/30/2022 721.00 (3,955,178.42)
A.2001.000 -- A2001 - 223001 - DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000 -- CANANDAIGUA 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 239.34 (3,955,417.76)
BANK INTEREST - YEAR END JE 12 30 2022
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2401.000, 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 2,417.90 (3,957,835.66)
A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000,
A.2401.000, A.2401.000 -- INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31
2022
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2610.000 -- SHARE OF NOV 12 JE 997 12/30/2022 1,294.00 (3,959,129.66)
2022 COURT FUNDS - ME 12 30 2022
ek Ending Balance - - - - 1,070.27 230,803.82 (3.959,129.66)
A.1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,588,267.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,588,267.00)
A.1081 OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (39,419.99)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (39,419.99)
A.1090 INT & PENALTIES REAL PROP TAX Beginning Balance - - - - (38,654.23)
ek 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

(38,654.23)
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A.1230 AMINISTRATIVE ESCROW FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1255 CLERK FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,432.76)
5157 A1255 - 22964 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 143.36 (2,576.12)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 143.36 (2,576.12)
A.1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,238.00)
5157 A1550 - 22964 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 65.00 (1,303.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 65.00 (1,303.00)
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - (207,633.62)
221501 BREINER - BBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 100.00 (207,533.62)
POSTING
221504 BUCHHOLZ - BBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 100.00 (207,433.62)
POSTING
221510 CHILDS - BBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 100.00 (207,333.62)
POSTING
221511 CUADRA - BBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 100.00 (207,233.62)
POSTING
221521 MUNDT - BBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 100.00 (207,133.62)
POSTING
221526 SMITH - BBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 100.00 (207,033.62)
221539 WIGHT - BBALL REFUND - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 100.00 (206,933.62)
221534 WASSINGER - REFUND BBALL - BATCH VOUCHER 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 110.00 (206,823.62)
POSTING
5155 A2001 - 22960 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 799.00 (207,622.62)
5156 A2001 - 22963 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 830.50 (208,453.12)
5158 A2001 - 22965 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 1,589.00 (210,042.12)
5162 A2001 - 22971 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 1,164.00 (211,206.12)
5163 A2001 - 22972 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 112.00 (211,318.12)
5164 A2001 - 22973 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 114.00 (211,432.12)
5165 A2001 - 22975 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 241.00 (211,673.12)
5166 A2001 - 22976 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 447.00 (212,120.12)
5168 A2001 - 22979 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 121.90 (212,242.02)
5169 A2001 - 22980 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 530.10 (212,772.12)
200613 MCGILL - FROM CANCEL OF DETAIL - FROM DELETE 12 AP 1215 12/15/2022 25.27 (212,797.39)
OF VOUCHER # 200613; MCGILL, LESHA
WRITE OFF AP CHECKS - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 25.27 (212,772.12)
5171 A2001 - 22984 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 112.00 (212,884.12)
5172 A2001 - 22985 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 537.00 (213,421.12)
5173 A2001 - 22987 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 704.50 (214,125.62)
5174 A2001 - 22989 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 98.00 (214,223.62)
5175 A2001 - 22990 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 45.00 (214,268.62)
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A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
5176 A2001 - 22991 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 67.00 (214,335.62)
5177 A2001 - 22992 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 64.00 (214,399.62)
5181 A2001 - 22996 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 115.00 (214,514.62)
5183 A2001 - 22999 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 4,813.19 (219,327.81)
5184 A2001 - 223001 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 268 12/30/2022 393.00 (219,720.81)
5185 A2001 - 23002 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 268 12/30/2022 178.00 (219,898.81)
221510 CHILDS - FROM CANCEL OF DETAIL - FROM DELETE 12 AP 1224 12/30/2022 100.00 (219,998.81)
OF VOUCHER # 221510; CHILDS, JANICE
221607 WOODLEY - REFUND PAINTING CLASS - BATCH 12 AP 1221 12/30/2022 35.00 (219,963.81)
VOUCHER POSTING

b Ending Balance - - - - 870.27 13,200.46 (219,963.81)
A.2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (340.02)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (340.02)
A.2013 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (2,296.10)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,296.10)
A.2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAM Beginning Balance - - - - (2,570.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,570.00)
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (18,013.00)
5158 A2025 - 22965 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 1,130.00 (19,143.00)
5166 A2025 - 22976 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 160.00 (19,303.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,290.00 (19,303.00)
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - (25,550.00)
5154 A2026 - 22959 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 2,450.00 (28,000.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,450.00 (28,000.00)
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (36,425.00)
266 A2027 - 22963 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 200.00 (36,625.00)
266 A2027 - 22971 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 250.00 (36,875.00)
266 A2027 - 22976 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 250.00 (37,125.00)
266 A2027 - 22980 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 200.00 (37,325.00)
201519 MANCINI - FROM CANCEL OF DETAIL - FROM DELETE 12 AP 1216 12/15/2022 200.00 (37,525.00)

OF VOUCHER # 201519; MANCINI, NICOLE
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A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE

WRITE OFF AP CHECKS - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 200.00 (37,325.00)
5172 A2027 - 22985 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 250.00 (37,575.00)
267 A2027 - 22987 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 200.00 (37,775.00)
267 A2027 - 22996 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 200.00 (37,975.00)
5185 A2027 - 23002 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 268 12/30/2022 150.00 (38,125.00)
ek Ending Balance - - - - 200.00 1,900.00 (38.125.00)
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - (30,250.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (30,250.00)
A.2090 HISTORICAL EVENT REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - (2,061.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (2,061.00)
A.2130 REFUSE & GARBAGE CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - (29,300.00)
5182 A2190 - 22998 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 700.00 (30,000.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 700.00 (30,000.00)
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - (42,362.00)
5153 A2192 - 22958 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 450.00 (42,812.00)
5160 A2192 - 22967 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 1,200.00 (44,012.00)
5179 A2192 - 22994 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 1,400.00 (45,412.00)
5180 A2192 - 22995 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 534.00 (45,946.00)
5182 A2192 - 22998 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 267 12/29/2022 700.00 (46,646.00)
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2268 DOG CONTROL SVCS, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - (3,826.26)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (3,826.26)
A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2349.010 COUNTY ELECTION INSPECTORS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY) Beginning Balance - - - - (5,591.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (5,591.00)
A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY Beginning Balance - - - - (155,685.64)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (155,685.64)
A.2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS Beginning Balance - - - - (23,529.96)
5159 A2401 - 22966 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 1,130.52 (24,660.48)
CANANDAIGUA BANK INTEREST - YEAR END JE 12 30 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 239.34 (24,899.82)
2022
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 16.40 (24,916.22)
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 17.50 (24,933.72)
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 40.83 (24,974.55)
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 97.90 (25,072.45)
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 224.18 (25,296.63)
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 230.48 (25,527.11)
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 284.87 (25,811.98)
INTEREST - INTEREST 12 31 2022 12 JE 998 12/30/2022 1,505.74 (27,317.72)
Fkk Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,787.76 (27,317.72)
A.2410 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2530 GAMES OF CHANCE Beginning Balance - - - - (10.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (10.00)
A.2540 BINGO LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (671.10)
5157 A2540 - 22964 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 33.48 (704.58)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 33.48 (704.58)
A.2544 DOG LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - (13,933.00)
5157 A2544 - 22964 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 1,232.50 (15,165.50)
ok 0.00 1,232.50
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A.2544 DOG LICENSES
Ending Balance - - - - (15,165.50)
A.2610 FINES & FOREFEITED BAIL Beginning Balance - - - - (15,168.00)
RECORD SHARE OF OCT COURT FUNDS - JE 12 21 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 787.00 (15,955.00)
2022
SHARE OF NOV 2022 COURT FUNDS - ME 12 30 2022 12 JE 997 12/30/2022 1,294.00 (17,249.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,081.00 (17,249.00)
A.2650 SALE OF SCRAP/EXCESS EQUIP Beginning Balance - - - - (7,465.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (7,465.00)
A.2655 MINOR SALES, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - (0.25)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (0.25)
A.2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2690 OTHER COMPENSATION FOR LOSS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - e 0.00 0.00
A.2701 REFUNDS PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - (26,288.38)
WRITE OFF AP CHEKCS - JE 12 21 2022 12 JE 994 12/21/2022 713.27 (27,001.65)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 327 (27,001.65)
A.2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (255,558.91)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (255,558.91)
A.2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,639.35)
5161 A2770 - 22970 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 25.00 (1,664.35)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 25.00 (1,664.35)
A.3001 STATE REVENUE SHARING (PER CAPITA) Beginning Balance - - - - (79,866.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (79,866.00)
A.3005 MORTGAGE TAX Beginning Balance - - - - (237,885.84)
5170 A3005 - 22981 - DETAIL GR POSTING 12 GR 266 12/15/2022 198,897.99 (436,783.83)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 198,897.99 (436,783.83)
A.3040 STATE AID ASSESSMENT AID Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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A.3040 STATE AID ASSESSMENT AID
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.3089 OTHER STATE AID Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.4089 FEDERAL AID, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - (311,024.70)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (311,024.70)
A.4889 OTHER CULTURE AND RECREATION Beginning Balance - - - - (524,440.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (524,440.00)
A.5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1010.100 TOWN BOARD.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 34,729.33
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 8 2022 12 PR 271 12/08/2022 1,450.15 36,179.48
PR 26 - PAYROLL # 26 12 22 2022 12 PR 272 12/20/2022 1,450.15 37,629.63
. Ending Balance - - - - 2,900.30 0.00 37,629.63
A.1010.400 TOWN BOARD.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 2,592.10
221543 CAPITAL ONE - RECOGNITION SUPPLIES - BATCH 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 92.11 2,684.21
VOUCHER POSTING
HANDBOOK FEE - ME 12 30 2022 12 JE 997 12/30/2022 28.00 2,712.21
e Ending Balance - - - - 120.11 0.00 2712.21
A.1110.100 JUSTICES.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 98,910.54
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 8 2022 12 PR 271 12/08/2022 4,181.67 103,092.21
PR 26 - PAYROLL # 26 12 22 2022 12 PR 272 12/20/2022 4,236.67 107,328.88
RATH & ZIMMER ENCUMBERED PR 1 - YEAR END JE 12 JE 999 12/30/2022 734.40 108,063.28
12 30 2022
. Ending Balance - - - - 9.152.74 0.00 108,063.28
A.1110.200 JUSTICES.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1110.400 JUSTICES.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 7,757.85
221505 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 130.00 7,887.85
COMPUTER SUPPORT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
221506 C.0.P. SECURITY INC. - COURT ROOM SECURITY - 12 AP 1211 12/14/2022 264.00 8,151.85
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A.1110.400 JUSTICES.CONTRACTUAL
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
221615 C.0.P. SECURITY INC. - COURT SECURITY - BATCH 12 AP 1221 12/30/2022 272.25 8,424.10
VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 666.25 0.00 8,424.10
A.1220.100 SUPERVISOR.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 24,890.88
PR 25 - PAYROLL # 25 12 8 2022 12 PR 271 12/08/2022 1,037.12 25,928.00
PR 26 - PAYROLL # 26 12 22 2022 12 PR 272 12/20/2022 1,037.00 26,965.00
